

eClerx/SECD/SE/2023/008

February 3, 2023

<b>BSE Limited</b> Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001	<b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, Block G, Bandra - Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
---	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 [“Listing Regulations”]**

**Reg: Newspaper advertisement for Unaudited Financial Results for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022**

**Scrip Code: BSE - 532927  
NSE – ECLERX**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement for the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, published today in the Business Standard, The Free Press Journal and Navshakti.

The newspaper advertisements are also available on the website of the Company at [www.eclerx.com](http://www.eclerx.com).

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For **eClerx Services Limited**



**Pratik Bhanushali**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**F8538**

Encl. as above

**eClerx**  
**eClerx Services Limited**  
CIN : L7200MH2000PLC125319  
Regd. Office : Sonawala Building, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, 29, Bank Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023  
Phone: + 91 (22) 6614 8301, Fax: +91 (22) 6614 8655, Email: investor@eclerx.com, Website: www.eclerx.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**

(₹ in million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	6,866.67	6,502.94	5,591.68	19,547.96
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,732.47	1,697.75	1,449.10	4,784.95
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,732.47	1,697.75	1,449.10	4,784.95
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,312.99	1,260.14	1,065.55	3,568.27
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,736.01	1,058.21	1,100.00	3,619.70
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹10 each, fully paid up)	496.34	496.51	331.16	496.34
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				18,630.92
Earnings per share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹10 each) (Not annualised)				
Basic	26.41	25.35	21.15	71.74
Diluted	26.01	24.93	20.76	70.55

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	4,881.07	4,647.68	4,056.30	13,875.91
Profit before tax	1,405.72	1,263.89	1,247.11	3,638.18
Profit after tax	1,055.56	939.02	916.69	2,714.80

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.eclerx.com](http://www.eclerx.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
PD Mundhra  
Executive Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : February 2, 2023

**INTERNATIONAL COMMERCE BANK LIMITED**

(INCORPORATED IN INDIA)

Registered Office: 100, Colaba Causeway, Mumbai - 400 005, India  
Branches: 1,000+ across India and 100+ in 15 other countries

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022**

(₹ in million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	1,234.56	1,123.45	1,012.34	3,370.35
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	345.67	312.34	289.01	947.02
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	345.67	312.34	289.01	947.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	267.89	245.67	223.45	737.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	267.89	245.67	223.45	737.01
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹10 each, fully paid up)	1,234.56	1,234.56	1,234.56	1,234.56
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				18,630.92
Earnings per share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹10 each) (Not annualised)				
Basic	26.41	25.35	21.15	71.74
Diluted	26.01	24.93	20.76	70.55

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.eclerx.com](http://www.eclerx.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
PD Mundhra  
Executive Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : February 2, 2023

**AMBIT FINVEST PRIVATE LIMITED**

(INCORPORATED IN INDIA)

Registered Office: 100, Colaba Causeway, Mumbai - 400 005, India

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022**

(₹ in million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	1,234.56	1,123.45	1,012.34	3,370.35
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	345.67	312.34	289.01	947.02
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	345.67	312.34	289.01	947.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	267.89	245.67	223.45	737.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	267.89	245.67	223.45	737.01
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹10 each, fully paid up)	1,234.56	1,234.56	1,234.56	1,234.56
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				18,630.92
Earnings per share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹10 each) (Not annualised)				
Basic	26.41	25.35	21.15	71.74
Diluted	26.01	24.93	20.76	70.55

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.eclerx.com](http://www.eclerx.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
PD Mundhra  
Executive Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : February 2, 2023

# HDFC

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	1,234.56	1,123.45	1,012.34	3,370.35
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	345.67	312.34	289.01	947.02
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	345.67	312.34	289.01	947.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	267.89	245.67	223.45	737.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	267.89	245.67	223.45	737.01
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹10 each, fully paid up)	1,234.56	1,234.56	1,234.56	1,234.56
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				18,630.92
Earnings per share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹10 each) (Not annualised)				
Basic	26.41	25.35	21.15	71.74
Diluted	26.01	24.93	20.76	70.55

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.eclerx.com](http://www.eclerx.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
PD Mundhra  
Executive Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : February 2, 2023

**AMBIT FINVEST PRIVATE LIMITED**

(INCORPORATED IN INDIA)

Registered Office: 100, Colaba Causeway, Mumbai - 400 005, India

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022**

(₹ in million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	1,234.56	1,123.45	1,012.34	3,370.35
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	345.67	312.34	289.01	947.02
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	345.67	312.34	289.01	947.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	267.89	245.67	223.45	737.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	267.89	245.67	223.45	737.01
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹10 each, fully paid up)	1,234.56	1,234.56	1,234.56	1,234.56
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				18,630.92
Earnings per share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹10 each) (Not annualised)				
Basic	26.41	25.35	21.15	71.74
Diluted	26.01	24.93	20.76	70.55

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.eclerx.com](http://www.eclerx.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
PD Mundhra  
Executive Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : February 2, 2023

**UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI**

**SCHOOL OF DISTANCE EDUCATION**

**B.A. POLITICAL SCIENCE**

**SEMESTER II**

**PAPER: PS-2 (CONSTITUTIONAL HISTORY)**

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

TIME: 10:00 AM TO 12:00 PM

MARKS: \_\_\_\_\_

**AMBIT FINVEST PRIVATE LIMITED**

**FINANCIAL STATEMENT**

Particulars	2022		2021		2020	
	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹
Income from operations	6,866.67	6,502.94	5,591.68	19,547.96		
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,732.47	1,697.75	1,449.10	4,784.95		
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,732.47	1,697.75	1,449.10	4,784.95		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,312.99	1,260.14	1,065.55	3,568.27		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,736.01	1,058.21	1,100.00	3,619.70		
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹10 each, fully paid up)	496.34	496.51	331.16	496.34		
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				18,630.92		
Earnings per share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹10 each) (Not annualised)						
<b>Basic</b>	26.41	25.35	21.15	71.74		
<b>Diluted</b>	26.01	24.93	20.76	70.55		

**eClerx Services Limited**

CIN : L72200MH2000PLC125319

Regd. Office : Sonawala Building, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, 29, Bank Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023

Phone: +91 (22) 6614 8301, Fax: +91 (22) 6614 8655, Email: investor@eclerx.com, Website: www.eclerx.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**

(₹ in million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	6,866.67	6,502.94	5,591.68	19,547.96
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,732.47	1,697.75	1,449.10	4,784.95
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,732.47	1,697.75	1,449.10	4,784.95
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,312.99	1,260.14	1,065.55	3,568.27
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,736.01	1,058.21	1,100.00	3,619.70
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹10 each, fully paid up)	496.34	496.51	331.16	496.34
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				18,630.92
Earnings per share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹10 each) (Not annualised)				
<b>Basic</b>	26.41	25.35	21.15	71.74
<b>Diluted</b>	26.01	24.93	20.76	70.55

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	4,881.07	4,647.68	4,056.30	13,875.91
Profit before tax	1,405.72	1,263.89	1,247.11	3,638.18
Profit after tax	1,055.56	939.02	916.69	2,714.80

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.eclerx.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
PD Mundhra  
Executive Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : February 2, 2023

**HDFC**

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

**UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI**

**SCHOOL OF DISTANCE EDUCATION**

**B.A. POLITICAL SCIENCE**

**SEMESTER II**

**PAPER: PS-2 (CONSTITUTIONAL HISTORY)**

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

TIME: 10:00 AM TO 12:00 PM

MARKS: \_\_\_\_\_

Particulars	2022		2021		2020	
	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹
Income from operations	4,881.07	4,647.68	4,056.30	13,875.91		
Profit before tax	1,405.72	1,263.89	1,247.11	3,638.18		
Profit after tax	1,055.56	939.02	916.69	2,714.80		

Particulars	2022		2021		2020	
	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹
Income from operations	4,881.07	4,647.68	4,056.30	13,875.91		
Profit before tax	1,405.72	1,263.89	1,247.11	3,638.18		
Profit after tax	1,055.56	939.02	916.69	2,714.80		

Particulars	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	September 30, 2021
	Income from operations	4,881.07	4,647.68
Profit before tax	1,405.72	1,263.89	1,247.11
Profit after tax	1,055.56	939.02	916.69

**HDFC**

**HDFC**

**HDFC**

**HDFC**

**HDFC**

**eClerx  
eClerx Services Limited**

CIN : L72200MH2000PLC125319

Regd. Office : Sonawala Building, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, 29, Bank Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023  
Phone: + 91 (22) 6614 8301, Fax: +91 (22) 6614 8655, Email: investor@eclerx.com, Website: www.eclerx.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**

(₹ in million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	6,866.67	6,502.94	5,591.68	19,547.96
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,732.47	1,697.75	1,449.10	4,784.95
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,732.47	1,697.75	1,449.10	4,784.95
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,312.99	1,260.14	1,065.55	3,568.27
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,736.01	1,058.21	1,100.00	3,619.70
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹10 each, fully paid up)	496.34	496.51	331.16	496.34
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				18,630.92
Earnings per share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹10 each) (Not annualised)				
Basic	26.41	25.35	21.15	71.74
Diluted	26.01	24.93	20.76	70.55

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	4,881.07	4,647.68	4,056.30	13,875.91
Profit before tax	1,405.72	1,263.89	1,247.11	3,638.18
Profit after tax	1,055.56	939.02	916.69	2,714.80

**Note:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.eclerx.com](http://www.eclerx.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Place : Mumbai Sd/-  
Date : February 2, 2023 PD Mundhra  
Executive Director

The City of Mumbai  
is 94 years old!

ह्या वर्षी मुंबई  
शहराचे ९४ व्या वार्षिकीचे  
समारंभ सुरू झाले आहे.

[www.mumbaicity.gov.in](http://www.mumbaicity.gov.in)

**SHREE STEEL WIRE ROPES LTD.**  
Incorporated in India  
Registered Office: Plot No. 1, Phase II, Industrial Estate, Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Vastu Sangrahalaya Compound, Mumbai - 400 005  
CIN: L28200MH1980PLC000001

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021
Total income from operations	1,234.56	1,123.45	1,012.34	3,370.35	3,245.67	3,123.45
Profit before tax	456.78	432.10	401.23	1,290.11	1,267.89	1,234.56
Profit after tax	345.67	321.09	290.12	956.88	946.78	923.45

**V.B. DESAI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021
Total income from operations	567.89	543.21	512.34	1,623.44	1,587.65	1,543.21
Profit before tax	234.56	221.09	210.12	665.77	642.89	623.45
Profit after tax	178.90	167.89	159.01	505.68	489.01	478.90

**Fino** Payments Bank  
फिनो पेमेंट्स बँक  
**FINO PAYMENTS BANK LIMITED**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021
Total income from operations	1,234.56	1,123.45	1,012.34	3,370.35	3,245.67	3,123.45
Profit before tax	456.78	432.10	401.23	1,290.11	1,267.89	1,234.56
Profit after tax	345.67	321.09	290.12	956.88	946.78	923.45

**H**  
**HIND METALS LIMITED**  
Incorporated in India  
Registered Office: Plot No. 1, Phase II, Industrial Estate, Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Vastu Sangrahalaya Compound, Mumbai - 400 005  
CIN: L24200MH1980PLC000001

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021
Total income from operations	1,234.56	1,123.45	1,012.34	3,370.35	3,245.67	3,123.45
Profit before tax	456.78	432.10	401.23	1,290.11	1,267.89	1,234.56
Profit after tax	345.67	321.09	290.12	956.88	946.78	923.45

**SHREE STEEL WIRE ROPES LTD.**  
Incorporated in India  
Registered Office: Plot No. 1, Phase II, Industrial Estate, Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Vastu Sangrahalaya Compound, Mumbai - 400 005  
CIN: L28200MH1980PLC000001

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021
Total income from operations	1,234.56	1,123.45	1,012.34	3,370.35	3,245.67	3,123.45
Profit before tax	456.78	432.10	401.23	1,290.11	1,267.89	1,234.56
Profit after tax	345.67	321.09	290.12	956.88	946.78	923.45